HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 531 (2012)

	Amendment No.
	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
	·
1	Representative Randolph offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with directory and title amendments)
4	Between lines 48 and 49, insert:
5	(p) The application forms for motor vehicle registration
6	and renewal of registration must include language permitting a
7	voluntary contribution of \$1 to Easter Seals Florida. Such
8	contributions shall be distributed by the department to Easter
9	Seals Florida, a corporation not for profit under s. 501(c)(3)
10	of the Internal Revenue Code.
11	
12	Remove lines 117-122 and insert:
13	provide literature for homeless persons seeking assistance.
14	(q) A voluntary contribution of \$1 per applicant, which
15	shall be distributed to Easter Seals Florida, a not-for-profit
16	organization, to provide services to help children and adults
I	333379
	Approved For Filing: 2/13/2012 10:32:04 AM Page 1 of 3

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 531 (2012)

17	Amendment No. with disabilities and special needs as well as support to their
18	families.
19	
20	A statement providing an explanation of the purpose of the trust
21	funds shall also be included. For the purpose of applying the
22	service charge provided in s. 215.20, contributions received
23	under paragraphs <u>(b)-(q)</u> (b)-(o) are not income of a revenue
24	
25	Remove line 139 and insert:
26	under this subsection are not income of a revenue nature.
27	(10) The application form for a renewal issuance or
28	renewal extension shall include language permitting a voluntary
29	contribution of \$1 per applicant to provide services to help
30	children and adults with disabilities and special needs as well
31	as support to their families. Contributions made pursuant to
32	this subsection shall be distributed to Easter Seals Florida, a
33	not-for-profit organization. For the purpose of applying the
34	service charge provided in s. 215.20, contributions received
35	under this subsection are not income of a revenue nature.
36	
37	
38	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
39	Remove line 34 and insert:
40	Section 1. Paragraphs (o) and (p) are added to subsection
41	(15) of
42	
43	Remove line 124 and insert:
	333379
	Approved For Filing: 2/13/2012 10:32:04 AM Page 2 of 3

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 531 (2012)

	Amendment No.
44	Section 3. Subsections (9) and (10) are added to section
45	322.18,
46	
47	
48	TITLE AMENDMENT
49	Remove lines 8-13 and insert:
50	voluntary contribution to aid the homeless and children and
51	adults with disabilities and special needs as well as support to
52	their families; providing for contributions to aid the homeless
53	to be deposited into the Grants and Donations Trust Fund of the
54	Department of Children and Family Services and used by the State
55	Office on Homelessness for certain purposes; providing for
56	contributions to aid children and adults with disabilities and
57	special needs as well as support to their families to be
58	distributed to Easter Seals Florida; providing that such
59	contributions are not
60	
	333379 Approved For Filing: 2/13/2012 10:32:04 AM